Monthly update:

March’23

Key Information

Launch date

Manager

SEBI Category

Min Investment

Risk Level

Return Potential

Management
Fees

Performance
Fees

Entry & Exit

Exit load

Custodian

13th October, 2020

Master Portfolio Services
Limited

Portfolio Managers

INR 50 Lacs

Low

FD + 4-6% p.a. after fees

2% p.a. + GST

NIL

Monthly
Nil

ICICI Bank Ltd.

MPSL iRAGE ABSOLUTE W
mastertrust

RETURN STRATEGY s

A

Investment Approach Returns (after fees)

CYTD
2.23%

CYTD
7.93%

Year *Qct’20 Nov’'20 Dec’20
2020 0.35% 0.95% 0.91%

Jan’21 Feb’21 Mar'21 Apr'21 May’21 Jun’21 July’21 Aug’21 Sep’21 Oct’21 Nov'21 Dec’21
0.72% 0.76% 0.31% 0.65% 0.65% 0.61% 0.18% 1.11% 1.22% 0.40% 0.42%

Year
2021 0.63%

CYTD
8.12%

Jan’22 Feb’ 22 Mar’22 Apr'22 May’22 Jun’22 July’22 Aug’22 Sep’22 Oct’22 Nov'22 Dec’22
0.28% 0.38% 0.62% 0.24% 0.72% 0.61% 0.58% 0.70% 0.48% 1.19% 0.91% 1.13%

Year
2022

CYTD
1.88%

Jan’23 Feb’ 23 Mar’23 Apr'23 May’23 Jun’23 July’23 Aug’23 Sep’23 Oct’23 Nov’23. Dec’23
1.24% 0.53%

Year
2023 0.10%

*Since Inception Date: 13 October 2020

Note: Returns over 1 year period are annualized. Returns are adjusted for inflows/outflows and computed after all
expenses. Performance of the MPSL iRage Absolute Returns Strategy is aggregate of all clients investment in this
investment approach. Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The performance related information
provided herein is not verified by SEBI.

Investment Objective

The primary objective of the investment approach the short term while maintaining low
monthly volatility in returns by doing an arbitrage between Index futures and its
constituent stock futures is to generate absolute returns over

Strategy Overview

. A market neutral strategy

. Focus on arbitrage opportunities due to mispricing mainly in Nifty Index futures
and Bank Nifty Index futures.

. The strategy creates exact replica portfolio of Nifty futures and its constituent
stock futures or Bank Nifty and its constituents stock futures.

. The strategy does not aim to hold any directional exposure to the market

Imp: The Clients have the option to be on boarded directly with the Portfolio Manager without intermediation of persons engaged in distribution services.
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Disclaimer

The purpose of the presentation is to provide essential information about the advisory services /portfolio management services in a manner to assist and enable the
investors in making informed decisions for engaging a Portfolio Manager. The presentation is for informational purposes only and should not be regarded as an offer to
sell or as a solicitation of an offer to buy the securities or other investments mentioned in it. We do not represent that any information, including any third party
information, is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon without proper investigation on the part of the investor/s. Investments in securities/equity related
instruments are subject to market risk. These risks could be security specific or market specific and arising from company, industry, political, economic (both domestic and
global), etc, factors. Past performance of Master Portfolio Services Ltd. (MPSL)/portfolio/investment approach does not indicate the future performance of any current or
future investment approach or portfolio advised or managed by MPSL and actual returns of the portfolio may differ significantly from that depicted herein due to various
factors including but not limited to impact costs, expense charged, timing of entry/exit, timing of additional flows/redemptions, individual client mandates, specific
portfolio construction characteristics etc. There is no assurance or guarantee that the objectives of any strategy or portfolio advised or managed by MPSL will be achieved.
MPSL or any of its director/s or principal officer/employees do not assure/give guarantee for any return on the investment in strategies/securities given by the Investor or
under any portfolios to be offered under any Discretionary or Non-discretionary services. Portfolio value of investment in the portfolio can go up/down depending on
factors & forces affecting securities markets. MPSL or its associates are not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall arising from operations and affected by the
market condition. Securities investment is subject to market risks and MPSL makes no representation, assurance or guarantee that objective of any of the portfolio under
the Portfolio Management Service (PMS) will be achieved. The necessary information about the Portfolio Manager required by an investor before investing is disclosed in
the Disclosure Document. The investor should carefully read all disclosure documents before investing and shall not make MPSL and/or its associates/employees liable for
any risks/losses pertaining to any product/portfolio launched by MPSL from time to time. Material terms mentioned herein are subject to change and prospective
investors are urged to request any additional information they may consider necessary or desirable in making an informed investment decision.

The distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. This presentation is only directed at persons to whom it may lawfully be distributed
and any investment activity to which this presentation relates will only be available to such persons. It is the responsibility of any potential investor/distributor to satisfy
itself as to the full compliance of the applicable laws and regulations of any relevant jurisdiction, including obtaining any governmental or other consent and observing
any other formality prescribed in such jurisdiction. This presentation is proprietary to Master Portfolio Services Limited and may not be disclosed to any third party or
used for any purpose without the prior written consent of Master Portfolio Services Limited .

Master Portfolio Services Limited
Corp. Office: 1012, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi

mail: helpdesk@mastertrust.co.in | Help desk : 0120-6223333 | www.mastertrust.co.in
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Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov

Dec

Annualized
Returns

Annualized
Volatility

Sharpe

2013
0.86%
1.13%
1.40%
1.23%
1.12%
1.26%
1.35%
1.28%
1.14%
1.18%
0.78%

1.22%

14.88%

0.63%

9.33

2014
1.28%
1.16%
1.19%
1.24%
0.86%
1.25%
1.30%
1.11%
1.14%
1.17%
1.25%

0.78%

14.63%

0.56%

10.86

Investment Approach Performance (before fees)

2015
1.24%
0.96%
1.18%
1.24%
1.17%
1.12%
1.22%
1.14%
0.79%
1.15%
0.89%

1.21%

14.15%

0.51%

11.52

2016
1.01%
1.14%
1.24%
0.83%
1.01%
0.78%
1.12%
1.08%
1.28%
1.01%
1.12%

**13.36%

0.53%

11.07

2017

1.06%
1.41%
1.02%
1.28%
0.94%
1.04%
1.22%
1.21%
1.29%
1.02%

0.99%

**14.41%

0.53%

13.99

2018
1.98%
1.08%
0.62%
1.07%
0.82%
1.11%
0.72%
1.03%
1.28%
0.81%
0.99%

0.55%

12.73%

1.30%

4.59

2019
1.13%
0.78%
0.81%
0.97%
1.26%
0.54%
1.74%
0.46%
0.97%
0.64%
0.66%

0.88%

11.39%

1.22%

3.8

2020
1.21%
0.98%
0.69%
1.27%
1.52%
2.13%
1.47%
1.08%
1.44%
0.95%
1.14%

1.24%

16.22%

1.26%

8.86

2021
0.89%
0.99%
0.90%
0.46%
0.82%
0.80%
0.69%
0.35%
1.27%
1.40%
0.56%

0.52%

10.08%

1.10%

4.98

*The backtest of the investment approach is upto Nov 2016 and then live performance on proprietary book. 1 year FD interest rate is assumed for 15t Jan
each year being 2013 (9%), 2014 (8.5%), 2015 (8.25%), 2016 (7.5%), 2017 (7%) ,2018 (6.75%), 2019(6.75%), 2020 (5.1%) & 2021 (5.1%)

*The returns are gross of any fees ,taxes and costs. Slippage included is 0.75% annually in backtest.
** Returns have been annualised

Past performance may or may not sustain in future.
The performance related information provided herein is not verified by SEBI.

mastertrust

AGELT MANAGDYINT

2022
0.37%
0.47%
0.71%
0.32%
0.81%
0.69%
0.67%
0.79%
0.57%
1.29%
1.00%

1.22%

9.69%

1.06%

4.22

VA

&

2023
0.19%
1.33%
0.70%

--- Backtest
-== AIF/PMS

--- Pro
9.29% P

1.98%

1.28
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