Monthly update: March'23

Key Information

13 th October, 2020
Master Portfolio Service Limited
Portfolio Managers
INR 50 Lacs
Low
FD + 4-6% p.a. after fees
2% p.a. + GST
NIL
Monthly
Nil
ICICI Bank Ltd.

MPSL iRAGE ABSOLUTE RETURN STRATEGY



Investment Approach Returns (after fees)

Yea	ar					*Oct	.'20	Nov	'20	Dec	'20	CYT	D
202	20					0.3	5%	0.95	5%	0.9	1%	2.23	3%
Year	Jan'21	Feb'21	Mar'21	Apr'21	May'21	Jun'21	July'21	Aug'21	Sep'21	Oct'21	Nov'21	Dec'21	CYTD
2021	0.63%	0.72%	0.76%	0.31%	0.65%	0.65%	0.61%	0.18%	1.11%	1.22%	0.40%	0.42%	7.93%
Year	Jan'22	Feb' 22	Mar'22	Apr'22	May'22	Jun'22	July'22	Aug'22	Sep'22	Oct'22	Nov'22	Dec'22	CYTD
2022	0.28%	0.38%	0.62%	0.24%	0.72%	0.61%	0.58%	0.70%	0.48%	1.19%	0.91%	1.13%	8.12%
Year	Jan'23	Feb' 23	Mar'23	Apr'23	May'23	Jun'23	July'23	Aug'23	Sep'23	Oct'23	Nov'23.	Dec'23	CYTD
2023	0.10%	1.24%	0.53%										1.88%
		n Date: 13 ver 1 ved			ualized. I	Returns	are adius	ted for i	nflows/o	utflows	and com	outed af	ter all
Note: R expense investm provide	eturns o es. Perfo nent app d herein	ver 1 yed rmance d	ar period of the M ast perfo rified by :	are ann PSL iRag ormance SEBI.	ualized. I le Absolu may or I	te Retur	ns Strate	egy is ag	gregate	of all cli	ents inve	stment i	in this
Note: R expense investm provide Inves The p month consti	eturns o es. Perfo eent app d herein stmen rimary hly vo ituent	ver 1 yed rmance o roach. Po is not ve nt Obje object latility	ar period of the M ast perfo rified by s ective tive of t in ret utures ew	are ann PSL iRag ormance SEBI. the inv urns k is to ge	e Absolu may or vestmen by doir enerate	te Retur may not nt app ng an	ns Strate sustain roach t arbitra	egy is ag in future the sho age be	gregate e. The pe ort tern tween	of all cli erforman n while	ents inve ace relate e maint	estment i ad inform aining	in this nation low

- The strategy creates exact replica portfolio of Nifty futures and its constituent stock futures or Bank Nifty and its constituents stock futures.
- The strategy does not aim to hold any directional exposure to the market

Imp: The Clients have the option to be on boarded directly with the Portfolio Manager without intermediation of persons engaged in distribution services.



Disclaimer

The purpose of the presentation is to provide essential information about the advisory services /portfolio management services in a manner to assist and enable the investors in making informed decisions for engaging a Portfolio Manager. The presentation is for informational purposes only and should not be regarded as an offer to sell or as a solicitation of an offer to buy the securities or other investments mentioned in it. We do not represent that any information, including any third party information, is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon without proper investigation on the part of the investor/s. Investments in securities/equity related instruments are subject to market risk. These risks could be security specific or market specific and arising from company, industry, political, economic (both domestic and global), etc, factors. Past performance of Master Portfolio Services Ltd. (MPSL)/portfolio/investment approach does not indicate the future performance of any current or future investment approach or portfolio advised or managed by MPSL and actual returns of the portfolio may differ significantly from that depicted herein due to various factors including but not limited to impact costs, expense charged, timing of entry/exit, timing of additional flows/redemptions, individual client mandates, specific portfolio construction characteristics etc. There is no assurance or guarantee that the objectives of any strategy or portfolio advised or managed by MPSL will be achieved. MPSL or any of its director/s or principal officer/employees do not assure/give guarantee for any return on the investment in strategies/securities given by the Investor or under any portfolios to be offered under any Discretionary or Non-discretionary services. Portfolio value of investment in the portfolio can go up/down depending on factors & forces affecting securities markets. MPSL or its associates are not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall arising from operations and affected by the market condition. Securities investment is subject to market risks and MPSL makes no representation, assurance or guarantee that objective of any of the portfolio under the Portfolio Management Service (PMS) will be achieved. The necessary information about the Portfolio Manager required by an investor before investing is disclosed in the Disclosure Document. The investor should carefully read all disclosure documents before investing and shall not make MPSL and/or its associates/employees liable for any risks/losses pertaining to any product/portfolio launched by MPSL from time to time. Material terms mentioned herein are subject to change and prospective investors are urged to request any additional information they may consider necessary or desirable in making an informed investment decision.

The distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. This presentation is only directed at persons to whom it may lawfully be distributed and any investment activity to which this presentation relates will only be available to such persons. It is the responsibility of any potential investor/distributor to satisfy itself as to the full compliance of the applicable laws and regulations of any relevant jurisdiction, including obtaining any governmental or other consent and observing any other formality prescribed in such jurisdiction. This presentation is proprietary to Master Portfolio Services Limited and may not be disclosed to any third party or used for any purpose without the prior written consent of Master Portfolio Services Limited .

Master Portfolio Services Limited

Corp. Office: 1012, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi mail: helpdesk@mastertrust.co.in | Help desk : 0120-6223333 | www.mastertrust.co.in



Investment Approach Performance (before fees)

	Returns (including FD return)*										
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
n	0.86%	1.28%	1.24%	1.01%	-	1.98%	1.13%	1.21%	0.89%	0.37%	0.19%
eb	1.13%	1.16%	0.96%	1.14%	1.06%	1.08%	0.78%	0.98%	0.99%	0.47%	1.33%
ar	1.40%	1.19%	1.18%	1.24%	1.41%	0.62%	0.81%	0.69%	0.90%	0.71%	0.70%
r	1.23%	1.24%	1.24%	0.83%	1.02%	1.07%	0.97%	1.27%	0.46%	0.32%	
ау	1.12%	0.86%	1.17%	1.01%	1.28%	0.82%	1.26%	1.52%	0.82%	0.81%	
n	1.26%	1.25%	1.12%	0.78%	0.94%	1.11%	0.54%	2.13%	0.80%	0.69%	
I	1.35%	1.30%	1.22%	1.12%	1.04%	0.72%	1.74%	1.47%	0.69%	0.67%	
g	1.28%	1.11%	1.14%	1.08%	1.22%	1.03%	0.46%	1.08%	0.35%	0.79%	
p	1.14%	1.14%	0.79%	1.28%	1.21%	1.28%	0.97%	1.44%	1.27%	0.57%	
t	1.18%	1.17%	1.15%	1.01%	1.29%	0.81%	0.64%	0.95%	1.40%	1.29%	
v	0.78%	1.25%	0.89%	1.12%	1.02%	0.99%	0.66%	1.14%	0.56%	1.00%	
с	1.22%	0.78%	1.21%	-	0.99%	0.55%	0.88%	1.24%	0.52%	1.22%	
nualized turns	14.88%	14.63%	14.15%	**13.36%	**14.41%	12.73%	11.39%	16.22%	10.08%	9.69%	9.29%
nnualized platility	0.63%	0.56%	0.51%	0.53%	0.53%	1.30%	1.22%	1.26%	1.10%	1.06%	1.98%
harpe	9.33	10.86	11.52	11.07	13.99	4.59	3.8	8.86	4.98	4.22	1.28

•The backtest of the investment approach is upto Nov 2016 and then live performance on proprietary book. 1 year FD interest rate is assumed for 1st Jan each year being 2013 (9%), 2014 (8.5%), 2015 (8.25%), 2016 (7.5%), 2017 (7%), 2018 (6.75%), 2019 (6.75%), 2020 (5.1%) & 2021 (5.1%)

*The returns are gross of any fees , taxes and costs. Slippage included is 0.75% annually in backtest.

** Returns have been annualised

Past performance may or may not sustain in future.

The performance related information provided herein is not verified by SEBI.